balance of $399.2 million (the $400.0 million proceeds received on the Closing Date, net of $0.8 million of
unamortized issuance costs) as of December 31, 2018.

Allied’s results of operations have been included with Company’s consolidated results beginning January 2, 2018.
Allied distributed products in 208 locations across 31 states as of the date of the close.

The Allied Acquisition has been accounted for as a business combination in accordance with the requirements of ASC
805, “Business Combinations.” The acquisition price has been allocated among assets acquired and liabilities assumed at
fair value based on information currently available, with the excess recorded as goodwill. The goodwill recognized is
attributable primarily to expected synergies from the Allied assembled workforce operating the branches as part of a
larger network and the value stemming from the addition of both new customers and an established new line of
business (interiors). As of December 31, 2018, the Company had finalized the purchase accounting entries for the
Allied Acquisition, detailed as follows (in thousands):

January 2,
2018

January 2,
2018

(as
reported at

March 31,
2018) Adjustments

(as
adjusted at

December
31, 2018)

Cash $19,322 $ (19,153 ) $169
Accounts receivable 315,485 22,064 337,549
Inventory 322,705 (7,920 ) 314,785
Prepaid and other current assets 59,279 16,161 75,440
Property, plant, and equipment 139,528 (168 ) 139,360
Goodwill 1,130,635 102,145 1,232,780
Intangible assets 1,037,000 - 1,037,000
Current liabilities (271,252 ) 11,963 (259,289 )
Non-current liabilities (6,820 ) 6,097 (723 )
   Total purchase price $2,745,882 $ 131,189 $2,877,071

The purchase accounting entries above include the impact of the Section 338(h)(10) election under the current U.S.
tax code. The Company made this election on October 15, 2018 and has reflected the $164.0 million impact of this
election in the purchase price and its fiscal year 2018 tax provision accordingly. The Company determined that $1.16
billion of goodwill related to the acquisition of Allied is deductible for tax purposes as of December 31, 2018.

Edgar Filing: BEACON ROOFING SUPPLY INC - Form 10-Q

16

The Company’s goodwill and indefinite-lived trade name are tested for impairment annually, and all acquired goodwill